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SENATOR THELMA M. HARPER
POST OI'TICE UNVEILING

G IS NAMED
_INHONOROF

THELMA HARPER

BY AN ACT OF CONGRESS
PUBLIC LAW
117-277
DECEMBER 27, 2022

There is no greater
challenge nor reward

) th
being a Publ ag

ic Sel'vant"

Senator Thelma M. Harper

“She was a fearless woman and a fearless legislator, who knew no boundaries”, said
Linda Harper, the daughter of the late Senator Thelma M. Harper, who joined the

commitment to public service through the designation of the

HEGE s B United States Post Office on Rosa L. Parks Boulevard.
s Thelma Harper was the first Black woman elected to the
state Senate, the first Black woman to chair a major Senate
committee, and the longest-serving woman Senator in
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A NOTE FROM THE CLERK:

Good day and greetings from the Circuit Court Clerk's office. I am

proud to announce that the Circuit Court Clerk's office now has an
app and the initial preview release is available to download today
on the Apple (App Store) and Google (Play Store). This app is
designed to offer easy access to court information and enhance
your experience with our Circuit, Probate, General Sessions-Civil
and Traffic Violation Bureau offices.

Make A Payment Contact Us

Meet Joseph P.Day  Corming to Cou

.3 THEGOVAPP.COM

CUSTOM MOBILE APPS

Built by:




This summer our organization worked in
conjunction with the POWER Youth
Summer Internship Program designed by
Goodwill Industries of Middle Tennessee, Inc.
and the Metropolitan Action Commission to
provide an opportunity for the Davidson
County youth to gain valuable workplace
experience while developing their skills
personally and professionally. On July 17th,
the Community Engagement team hosted an
event for the interns celebrating the ending of
a successful summer session as well as
providing an opportunity for them to share
their feedback regarding their experiences
with the organization. We want to thank
Emily, Kaleb, Kyndall, James and Najah for
their hard work this summer.

.




Trial Verdicts ,é\

Jury Trials

WEEK OF JULY 17, 2023 - NO TRIALS WENT FORWARD.
TRIAL VERDICT FROM 6.26.23 DOCKET THAT WAS 3 WEEKS

CASE CIRCUIT GS
NUMBER TYPE OF CASE cT miA JUDGMENT % FAULT JUDGMENT BY
TRIAL ™0 %;
STARTED ON [D1 35%;
6.26.23 D2 35 %;
HEALTH CARE $16,111,643.66 |FORMER
17C1812 LIABILITY 5 m ON 7.17.23 D 30%
WEEK OF JULY 24, 2023
CASE CIRCUIT ) GS
NUMBER TYPE OF CASE CT |mwlaA JUDGMENT % FAULT JUDGMENT BY
SEXUAL ASSAULT &
18C1195 BATTERY OF MINOR 6l $140,000.00
L
Non-Jury Trials
SPECIALLY SET TRIALS:
CASE NUMBER TYPE OF CASE cT m /A |CIRCUIT JUDGMENT D#;EEF GS JUDGMENT BY
CERTIORARI &
23CH93 SUPERSEDEAS A 55.000.00({7 1323
$850.00 +
UNADVAMNCED
COSTS
ASSESSED
GSA - PERSONAL EQUALLY BT
2201042 PROPERTY L PARTIES 71323 |mw $1.600.00 A
NO AWARD OF
DAMAGES FORTT, BUT
A ORDERED TO
REMOVE BAD CREDIT
GSA - BREACH OF REPORT FROM TT 'S
22925 CONTRACT A CREDIT REPORT. 71323 | $5,000.00 A
5223- |m
HAD POSSESSION
BEEN + 55837411 +
UMDER |COSTS &
DETAINER ADVISM |POST JUDG.
2201283 WARRANT L 517,064 00|ENT. IMT. A
$39.224 16 +
COSTS AMD POSTH
18C2154 AUTO - DAMAGES L JUDG. INT. 7.13.23
PETITION TO
PROBATE LOST
WILL GRANTED,
PROBATE - LOST ADMITTED TO
20P1068 WILL L PROBATE. 7.21.23
GSA - SERVICES 54.690.00 + ™ 511.500.00
21C1598 REMDERED L COURT COSTS 72723 |(DEFAULT) A
G.S5. DEFAULT
JUDG. SET ASIDE
& DECLARED
MULL AND VOID
GSA - CERTIORARI ASQOF 8.2.21. A $11.500.00
21C2167 & SUPERSEDEAS L COSTSTO m. 7.20.23 |(DEFAULT) m
GRAMNTED
DETAINER DETAIMER, MO
23C409 WARRANT L DAMAGES. 7.31.23 |POSSESSION A
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Department

Circuit Court
Mew Civil Caszez
Jury Demand
Non-Jury
New Divorce Caszez Filed

Diomestic Petitions Filed
Orders of Protection Filed
Orders of Protection Granted
Orders of Protection Dizsmizzed
Judicial Committals Filed
New Adoption Petitions
Civil Cases Concluded

Jury Demand

Non-Jury

Divorce Cases Concluded

Domestic Petitions Concluded

Probate
Total New Cases Filed

Total Closed Cases

Petitions to Probate Will

Probate Will for Muniment of Title

Letters of Administration
Small Estate Affidavits
Conzervatorship
Guardianship of Minor
Name Change

Trust Matters

Other Mizcellaneous

ulvy YTD
268 1.641
153 Q93
33 413
123 Qa3
8 48
73 524
29 213
53 502
19 123
4 43
243 1,692
163 1,188
3 250
151 1,188
4 38
July YTD
159 1.488
234 1.334
G0 330
8 57
37 280
33 231
38 279
1 20
9 a8
2 17
1 4

General Sessions
Total New Cases Filed

Civil Warrants

Detainer Warrants

Recovery Warrants

Orderz of Protection Petitions
Orders of Protection Granted
Orders of Protection Dismizzed
Emergency Committals
Immediate Poszeszion

Sue & Attach

Petitions to Interplead
Counter-Claims

Distress Warrants

Executions Issued
Garnizhment Payments
Judgments Collected

Traffic Violations Burean
Total Traffic Violations

Mowving Citations

Parking Citations
Environmental Citations
Civil Misdemeanor Citations
Total Fines Collected
Nullificaticns

Mullification Fees Collected

|I|| Numbers

July
2,823
1,463
1,141
16
267
67
233
521

33
3,113
4,089

$1,264.673.47

July
5,306

1,875
3,431
366
3
$106.362.94
07

$1.166

21,9966
11,753

7.915

1
473
24,439
27,256
$%.953,309

YID
36,703

14,779
21,924
2,751
73
$1,039,845.29
018

$11,027
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Joe Foster ~ Aug. 3rd v
> = Judy Meadows ~ Aug. 4th a
(-

- C’ Brittany Hayes ~ Aug. 5th
‘ B l ) ' -
«~ , o« DeVonte Edwards ~ Aug. 15th
Apiphany Turner ~ Aug. 15th
o . - 1,
Jason Fulford ~ Aug. 16th J
Star Wirth ~ Aug. 26th
. r . -
Kim Wolfe ~ Aug. 29th

Sending you smiles for every moment of your special day.




MEET:

VICTOR PRIETO
SALOMON

Victor has been with the organization for 2 months!
Offic B
Birthday: May 15th
go to the gym, and relax

MTSI

MEET:

SAMANTHA
ANGLIN




FOLLOW US

ON OUR SOCIALS

Circuit Court Clerk of
Metro Nashville -
Davidson County

@MetroCircuit

@ Circuitcourtclerk

@ Circuitcourtclerk

LIKE, COMMENT, AND SHARE"

The Day Times

Formerly known as the Rooker Report
Jose p h P (Established by George & Richard Rooker, 1968 - 2022)

Published by the Davidson County
A Y Circuit Court Clerk's Office
1 Public Sq., Suite 302, Nashville, TN 37201

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

Joseph P. Day - Circuit Court Clerk
Morgan L. Taylor - Publication Editor

Service ¢ Integrity ¢ Experience ¢ Innovation




